b
.

|
v

= Summer 2022

k. AdventurelSA

v 4



BUS DEPARTURE & ARRIVAL TIMES

Bus departure and arrival times for programs vary. Carefully read the information provided specifically for your child’s program(s),
including the payment receipts. The bus will return from the program location at the time specified on the receipt. Should the bus
arrival time change by more than 15 minutes, parents/guardians of the program participants will be notified by telephone. A friendly
reminder, participants must adhere to the bus schedule; pickups cannot be accommodated.

RAIN-OUT FACILITY LOCATIONS

ALBERTA BEACH Alberta Beach Agliplex 4703 47 Avenue
MAYERTHORPE Fallen Four Park Memorial Park 4602 52 Street

ONOWAY Onoway Heritage Centre 4708 Lac Ste. Anne Trail North
SANGUDO Sangudo Arena 5234 54 Avenue

BUS PICK-UP & DROP-OFF LOCATIONS

ALBERTA BEACH Beach Wave Park 49 Avenue and 51 Street
MAYERTHORPE Fallen Four Park Memorial Park 4602 52 Street

ONOWAY Onoway Heritage Centre 4708 Lac Ste. Anne Trail North
SANGUDO Pit Stop Gas Station (Pro Alta Gas) 5001 757 Highway

HEALTH & SAFETY

Due to health and safety reasons, we will not be supplying bug spray and/or sunscreen. Parents/guardians must provide participants
with their own bug spray and/or sunscreen. Snacks provided by the County are nut-free. If your child has allergies

of any sort, please notify us immediately. Ensure that your child has a refillable water bottle, and is dressed appropriately for the
weather and for their program(s), including a hat.

BAGGED LUNCHES

A bagged lunch, snacks and drinks must be brought by the participant for all programs unless otherwise specified.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Registering in a Program or Activity: The personal information provided will be used to register you in a Lac Ste. Anne County program or activity
and is collected under the authority of Section 33 C, of Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy (FOIP) Act. The information collected on
this form will only be used for the provision of the program you have registered for. If you have any questions about the collection and use of this
information, please contact the Lac Ste. Anne County FOIP Coordinator at 1.866.880.5722, Box 219, 56521 Range Road 65, Sangudo, Alberta TOE 2AQ.

780.785.3411 www.LSAC.ca



SUMMER 2022

Our team works year round to design your
ultimate summer experiences. We create happy
campers and unforgettable adventures!

PROGRAM REGISTRATION

Summer program registration opens on Monday June 20, 2022 at 8:30 am. Spots
are available on a first-come, first-served basis. The original waiver and full payment
must be submitted within 24 hours of registering for any summer program.
Participants are not considered registered in a program until the original waiver
and full payment have been received. For your convenience, original waivers can be
hand delivered to the Town of Onoway Office, Town of Mayerthorpe Office, Village
of Alberta Beach Office, or the Lac Ste. Anne County Administration Office. Certain
summer programs do require additional waivers, which will be identified in each
program description if applicable.

Online, Telephone & Fax Registration: For your convenience, online registration

is available for most programs, at: ca.apm.activecommunities.com/Isacounty.

A nominal, non-refundable fee will apply. Registration is also available by telephone
at 780.785.3411 or toll-free 1.866.880.5722, or by fax at 780.785.2985. Note

that faxed waivers will not be accepted.

Walk-in Registration is available in person at the Lac Ste. Anne County
Administration Office or the Town of Onoway Administration Office. Registrants who
wish to make payment in Alberta Beach must first register through the Lac Ste. Anne
County Office.

WAITING LIST

Should a program be at its maximum capacity, your child’s name will be placed on a
waiting list. If a spot becomes available, we will then contact you and ask that

you complete the waiver form and make payment.

METHODS OF PAYMENT

Payments can be paid by cheque, Interac, Visa or Mastercard. An administration fee will
be charged on all NSF cheques, credit card chargebacks and declined

pre-authorized payments, in addition to related Financial Institution charges.

REFUND POLICY

All refund requests must be submitted in writing. In the event that Lac Ste. Anne
County must cancel a summer program, a full refund or credit to another program,
will be issued to the participant. If registration is cancelled by the registrant prior to
the deadline, a full refund or credit will be issued. If registration is cancelled by the
registrant after the deadline, a refund or credit will be not issued. Should a medical
certificate be produced, a refund will be considered. In the event that your child
displays inappropriate behaviour such as bullying, fighting or foul language during
a program, we will contact you immediately to pickup your child from the location.
Under such circumstances, a refund will not be granted.




Babysitting COURSE

Back by popular demand!

CANADIAN RED CROSS BABYSITTING COURSE - PROGRAM #3422.01
Summer Fun for YOUTH 11 years & older

The Canadian Red Cross Babysitting Course is a great way for youth 11 and older to develop the fundamental skills to better care
for themselves and others. Plus, it's a perfect program to prepare them for perhaps their first summer job! This course covers skills
for caring for infants and toddlers; babysitters’ rights and responsibilities; safety; and how to handle emergency situations. The
registration fee includes a babysitter manual, information sheet and participation card. Participants must bring their own bagged
lunch. A minimum of 15 and maximum of 30 registrants are required.

AUGUST 2 TU Lessard Lake Outdoor Education Centre July 22*% 9:00AM to 4:00PM $65.00

* deadline for registration

780.785.3411 www.LSAC.ca



Youth Day TRIPS

Get ready for an action-packed summer filled

with tons of non-stop adventure!

WEST EDMONTON MALL - WORLD WATER PARK - PROGRAM #3522.01

Summer Fun for YOUTH 7 years and older
We will be heading to WEM to go on some sweet slides and swim through some wicked waves. Money for lunch and lockers is
required. Participants must adhere to the bus schedule; pickups cannot be accommodated. Bus times are subject to change. A
minimum of 15 and maximum 30 registrants are required.

JULY 14
JULY 14
JULY 14
JULY 14

TH
TH
TH
TH

Mayerthorpe (Fallen Four Memorial Park)
Sangudo (Pit Stop Gas Station)

Onoway (Onoway Heritage Centre)
Alberta Beach (Beach Wave Park)

July 7*
July 7*
July 7*
July 7%

BUS 7:50AM & 5:10PM
BUS 8:10AM & 4:50PM
BUS 8:40AM & 4:20PM
BUS 9:00AM & 4:00PM

FIRE FIGHTER FOR A DAY - LAC STE. ANNE EAST FIRE STATION - PROGRAM #3522.02
Summer Fun for YOUTH 7 years and older
Have you ever wanted to be a fire fighter for a day? Come test out your team building skills and challenge yourself with a day

of fun! You will be working with real firefighters and real firefighting equipment. A bagged lunch is required. Participants must
adhere to the bus schedule; pickups cannot be accommodated. Bus times are subject to change. A minimum of 15 and maximum
30 registrants are required.

JULY 20
JULY 20
JULY 20
JULY 20

W
W
W
W

Mayerthorpe (Fallen Four Memorial Park)
Sangudo (Pit Stop Gas Station)

Onoway (Onoway Heritage Centre)
Alberta Beach (Beach Wave Park)

July 13*
July 13*
July 13*
July 13*

BUS 7:50AM & 4:20PM
BUS 8:10AM & 4:00PM
BUS 8:30AM & 3:30PM
BUS 8:50AM & 3:10PM

LAUNCH PAD, VERTICALLY INCLINED & TIM HORTONS - PROGRAM #3522.03
Summer Fun for YOUTH 7 years and older
Let’s challenge gravity! We will start out the day at Launch Pad to burn off some energy. After a quick lunch break, we will head
over to Vertically Inclined to try out their amazing rock wall. We will stop on our way home for a fresh donut! A bagged lunch is
required. Participants must adhere to the bus schedule; pickups cannot be accommodated. Bus times are subject to change. A
minimum of 15 and maximum 30 registrants are required. Both Launch Pad and Vertically Inclined require an additional waiver be
signed by a parent/guardian.

JULY 22
JULY 22
JULY 22
JULY 22

F

F
F
F

Mayerthorpe (Fallen Four Memorial Park)
Sangudo (Pit Stop Gas Station)

Onoway (Onoway Heritage Centre)
Alberta Beach (Beach Wave Park)

July 15*%
July 15*%
July 15*%
July 15*

BUS 7:40AM & 5:10PM
BUS 8:00AM & 4:50PM
BUS 8:30AM & 4:20PM
BUS 8:50AM & 4:00PM

$50.00/person
$50.00/person
$50.00/person
$50.00/person

$30.00/person
$30.00/person
$30.00/person
$30.00/person

$55.00/person
$55.00/person
$55.00/person
$55.00/person

* deadline for registration



Youth Day TRIPS

DYNAMYX GYMNASTICS, CROCKADOODLE & 7-ELEVEN - PROGRAM #3522.04

Summer Fun for YOUTH 7 years and older

It's time to jump and tumble at Dynamyx Gymnastics in St. Albert. After a quick drive to Spruce Grove you will get to paint a
beautiful masterpiece. On the way home we will stop at 7-Eleven where you can quench your thirst with a slurpee. A bagged
lunch is required. Participants must adhere to the bus schedule; pickups cannot be accommodated. Bus times are subject to
change. A minimum of 15 and maximum 30 registrants are required. Dynamyx requires an additional waiver be signed by a
parent/guardian.

JULY 29 F Mayerthorpe (Fallen Four Memorial Park) July 22* BUS 7:30AM & 4:50PM  $35.00/person
JULY 29 F Sangudo (Pit Stop Gas Station) July 22* BUS 7:50AM & 4:30PM  $35.00/person
JULY 29 F Onoway (Onoway Heritage Centre) July 22* BUS 8:20AM & 4:00PM  $35.00/person
JULY 29 F Alberta Beach (Beach Wave Park) July 22* BUS 8:40AM & 3:40PM $35.00/person

WEST EDMONTON MALL - WORLD WATERPARK - PROGRAM #3522.05

Summer Fun for YOUTH 7 years and older

We will be heading to WEM to go on some sweet slides and swim through some wicked waves. Money for lunch and lockers is
required. Participants must adhere to the bus schedule; pickups cannot be accommodated. Bus times are subject to change. A
minimum of 15 and maximum 30 registrants are required.

AUG 4 TH Mayerthorpe (Fallen Four Memorial Park) July 28* BUS 7:50AM & 5:10PM $50.00/person
AUG 4 TH Sangudo (Pit Stop Gas Station) July 28* BUS 8:10AM & 4:50PM  $50.00/person
AUG 4 TH  Onoway (Onoway Heritage Centre) July 28* BUS 8:40AM & 4:20PM  $50.00/person
AUG 4 TH Alberta Beach (Beach Wave Park) July 28* BUS 9:00AM & 4:00PM $50.00/person

* deadline for registration

780.785.3411 www.LSAC.ca



SUMMER 2022 AdventureLSAC

SNOW VALLEY AERIAL PARK & LASER CITY - PROGRAM #3522.06

Summer Fun for YOUTH 7 years and older *must be 140 cm or 4 feet 7 inches tall*

Attention thrill seekers, this day trip is for you! We will be starting out the day at Edmonton’s Aerial Park Tower for some climbing
fun. After our lunch, we will finish off the day with some exhilarating games of laser tag. A bagged lunch is required. Participants
must adhere to the bus schedule; pickups cannot be accommodated. Bus times are subject to change. A minimum of 15

and maximum 30 registrants are required. Aerial Park requires an additional waiver be signed by a parent/guardian. *Height
requirement is mandatory.*

AUG 9 TU  Mayerthorpe (Fallen Four Memorial Park) August 2* BUS 6:50AM & 6:00PM  $60.00/person
AUG 9 TU  Sangudo (Pit Stop Gas Station) August 2* BUS 7:10AM & 5:40PM  $60.00/person
AUG9 TU Onoway (Onoway Heritage Centre) August 2* BUS 7:40AM & 5:10PM  $60.00/person
AUG9 TU  Alberta Beach (Beach Wave Park) August 2* BUS 8:00AM & 4:50PM  $60.00/person

FIRE FIGHTER FOR A DAY - MAYERTHORPE FIRE STATION #3522.07

Summer Fun for YOUTH 7 years and older

Have you ever wanted to be a fire fighter for a day? Come test out your team building skills and challenge yourself with a day

of fun! You will be working with real firefighters and real firefighting equipment. A bagged lunch is required. Participants must
adhere to the bus schedule; pickups cannot be accommodated. Bus times are subject to change. A minimum of 15 and maximum
30 registrants are required.

AUG 10 W  Alberta Beach (Beach Wave Park) Aug 3* BUS 7:40AM & 4:20PM $30.00/person
AUG 10 W  Onoway (Onoway Heritage Centre) Aug 3* BUS 8:00AM & 4:00PM  $30.00/person
AUG 10 W  Sangudo (Pit Stop Gas Station) Aug 3* BUS 8:30AM & 3:30PM  $30.00/person
AUG 10 W Mayerthorpe (Fallen Four Memorial Park) Aug 3* BUS 8:50AM & 3:1T0PM  $30.00/person

* deadline for registration



Youth Day TRIPS

WEST EDMONTON MALL - DRAGON’S TALE MINI-GOLF & GALAXYLAND -

PROGRAM #3522.08

Summer Fun for YOUTH 7 years and older

We will start off the day with some glow in the dark mini-golf at Dragon’s Tale! After we save the dragons it’s off to Galaxyland;
North America’s largest indoor amusement park. A bagged lunch is required. Participants must adhere to the bus schedule;
pickups cannot be accommodated. Bus times are subject to change. A minimum of 15 and maximum 30 registrants are required.

AUG 18 TH  Mayerthorpe (Fallen Four Memorial Park) Aug 11* BUS 7:50AM & 5:10PM  $55.00/person
AUG 18 TH Sangudo (Pit Stop Gas Station) Aug 11* BUS 8:10AM & 4:50PM  $55.00/person
AUG 18 TH  Onoway (Onoway Heritage Centre) Aug 11* BUS 8:40AM & 4:20PM  $55.00/person
AUG 18 TH  Alberta Beach (Beach Wave Park) Aug 11* BUS 9:00AM & 4:00PM  $55.00/person

EDMONTON VALLEY ZOO - PROGRAM #3522.09

Summer Fun for YOUTH 7 years and older

Let’s go to the zoo! Get ready to see all of your favourite animals at the Edmonton Valley Zoo. We have a special session booked
to learn about all the animals around the world. You don’t want to miss this! A bagged lunch is required. Participants must adhere
to the bus schedule; pickups cannot be accommodated. Bus times are subject to change. A minimum of 15 and maximum 30
registrants are required.

AUG 23 TU  Mayerthorpe (Fallen Four Memorial Park) August 16* BUS 7:50AM & 5:10PM  $35.00/person
AUG 23 TU  Sangudo (Pit Stop Gas Station) August 16* BUS 8:10AM & 4:50PM  $35.00/person
AUG 23 TU Onoway (Onoway Heritage Centre) August 16* BUS 8:40AM & 4:20PM  $35.00/person
AUG 23 TU  Alberta Beach (Beach Wave Park) August 16* BUS 9:00AM & 4:00PM  $35.00/person

* deadline for registration

780.785.3411 www.LSAC.ca



SUMMER 2022 AdventureLSAC

Youth Day CAMPS

A summer of fun, activities and friendships
you'll never ever forget...

KICKOFF PARTY

Summer Fun for YOUTH 5 years & older

Jump into summer! School is out and we're celebrating summer! What's better to do just that than a Summer Kickoff Party with
friends? Play all sorts of fun filled games and meet our summer staff members! A bagged lunch is required.

Program #3422.02 JULY 6 W Onoway Heritage Centre June 29* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00
Program #3422.03 JULY 7 TH Sangudo Arena June 30* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00

A PIRATE'S LIFE FOR ME

Summer Fun for YOUTH 5 years & older

Ahoy matey! Join a motley crew and be transformed from landlubber to swashbuckler as you discover what it takes to become
a pirate! Embark on an epic adventure with loads of pirate activities, but be careful - you may need to walk the plank! A bagged
lunch is required.

Program #3422.04 JULY 8 F Fallen Four Memorial, Mayerthorpe  July 4* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00
Program #3422.05 JULY 11 M Beach Wave Park, Alberta Beach July 4* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00

WILD WORLD OF SPORTS

Summer Fun for YOUTH 5 years & older

Attention all sports enthusiasts - this camp is for you! Come for a day filled with a variety of good ol’ fun and games - whether
basketball, street hockey, or volleyball! Sharpen your skills or expand your horizons and try a new sport completely. No matter
what you choose to play, you're bound to have fun. A bagged lunch is required.

Program #3422.06 JULY 12 TU Onoway Heritage Centre July 5% 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00
Program #3422.07 JULY 15 F Sangudo Arena July 8* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00

* deadline for registration



Youth Day CAMPS

LET'S GET MESSY

Summer Fun for YOUTH 5 years & older

Come and get messy with us...join us for some squishy, sticky, slimy fun! Explore colours and textures with your fingertips. Even
make your own cloud dough to take home! Have tons of sensory fun with no worries about cleaning up the mess! A bagged lunch
is required.

Program #3422.08 JULY 13 w Lessard Lake Outdoor Ed Centre July 6* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00

FUN & GAMES IN THE PARK

Summer Fun for YOUTH 5 years & older

Join this action-packed day for lots of fun including old-fashioned games like egg and spoon races, potato sack races, obstacle
courses, parachute games and even a hula-hoop contest! A bagged lunch is required.

Program #3422.09 JULY 18 M Fallen Four Memorial, Mayerthorpe  July 11* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00
Program #3422.10 JULY 19 TU Beach Wave Park, Alberta Beach July 12* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00

OUT OF THIS WORLD

Summer Fun for YOUTH 5 years & older

Blast off into space! Join us on a Milky Way adventure and explore outer space through all sorts of hands-on and imaginative space
games and activities! Campers will even get to build their very own UFO! A bagged lunch is required.

Program #3422.11 JULY 21 TH Onoway Heritage Centre July 14* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00
Program #3422.12 JULY 25 M Fallen Four Memorial, Mayerthorpe  July 18* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00
ARTS & CRAFTS

Summer Fun for YOUTH 5 years & older
Prepare to get messy for this adventure! Through a series of games, scavenger hunts, and relay races you will get all you need to
make some crazy cool crafts. A bagged lunch is required.

Program #3422.14 JULY 28 TH  Sangudo Arena July 21*% 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00
9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00

* deadline for registration

780.785.3411 www.LSAC.ca



NATURE CAMP

Summer Fun for YOUTH 5 years & older

Ready for a nature-packed adventure? Join us for a fun-filled scavenger hunt and picnic lunch in Onoway! This camp has
everything from decorating bird houses to worms and dirt dessert and tons of cool nature games and fun! A bagged lunch Is
required.

Program #3422.15 JULY 27 W Onoway Heritage Centre July 20* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00

COOKING CAMP

Summer Fun for YOUTH 5 years & older

Calling all aspiring chefs! Kids will learn the basics of food preparation, kitchen safety and cooking techniques in this fun-filled
cooking camp. They’ll even learn how to make their own delicious culinary masterpieces! A bagged lunch is required.

Program #3422.16 AUG 3 w Lessard Lake Outdoor Ed Centre July 27*% 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00

SUPERHEROES

Summer Fun for YOUTH 5 years & older

Do you have a favourite superhero? Is it Batman, Wonder Woman, Superman, or Spider-man? You will get to create your own
superhero with your own unique superpowers. Together we will create the Justice League of Lac Ste. Anne County! A bagged
lunch is required.

Program #3422.17 AUG5 F Onoway Heritage Centre July 29* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00
Program #3422.18 AUG 8 M Fallen Four Memorial, Mayerthorpe  Aug 2* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00
UNDER THE SEA

Summer Fun for YOUTH 5 years & older
Have you ever wondered what it would be like to be a fish? Or an octopus? Or even a whale? We will learn about all the coolest,
craziest underwater creatures, and‘sea’ who can make it around the bottom of the ocean the fastest. A bagged lunch is required.

Program #3422.19 AUG 11 TH Sangudo Arena Aug 4* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00
Program #3422.20 AUG 12 F Beach Wave Park, Alberta Beach Aug 5* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00

* deadline for registration



Youth Day CAMPS

FAIRY TALES

Summer Fun for YOUTH 5 years & older

Get ready to dive into the traditional fairy tales Mom and Dad read to you. We'll try building our very own house that will make
the 3 little pigs jealous. Join us as we take a journey to Grandma'’s house — hopefully we don’t run into the big bad wolf! A bagged
lunch is required.

Program #3422.21 AUG 15 M Fallen Four Memorial, Mayerthorpe  Aug 8* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00
Program #3422.22 AUG 16 TU Onoway Heritage Centre Aug 9* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00

REALITY TV - GAME SHOW

Summer Fun for YOUTH 5 years & older

Have you ever wondered what it would be like to be on your favorite reality show like Survivor, or game show like Minute to Win
1t? You will be put to the test in this exciting camp! There will be plenty of games, crafts and brain teasers on hand. A bagged
lunch is required.

Program #3422.23 AUG 17 W Lessard Lake Outdoor Ed Centre Aug 10* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00

HARRY POTTER

Summer Fun for YOUTH 5 years & older

Let’s visit the magical and mysterious world of Hogwarts! We will be making our own potions, magical wands and participating in
an enticing scavenger hunt. It will be a wonderful day of wizardry! A bagged lunch is required.

Program #3422.24 AUG 19 F Sangudo Arena Aug 12* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00
Program #3422.25 AUG 22 M Beach Wave Park, Alberta Beach Aug 15* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00
WACKY WATER PARTY

Summer Fun for YOUTH 5 years & older
Don't miss this action-packed day of everything wacky and wet! Have a blast in this camp with water balloons, water guns and all
sorts of water fun! Participants must bring a change of clothes and a towel. A bagged lunch is required.

Program #3422.26 AUG 24 w Lessard Lake Outdoor Ed Centre Aug 17* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00

* deadline for registration

780.785.3411 www.LSAC.ca



FARMER FOR A DAY

Summer Fun for YOUTH 5 years & older

Have you ever wondered what it would be like to be a farmer? Have you ever wondered how many different insects there are in
the compost? We will have the Lac Ste. Anne County Agricultural Department join us for the day. Have all your burning farming
questions answered at this camp! A bagged lunch is required.

Program #3422.27 AUG 25 TH Lessard Lake Outdoor Ed Centre Aug 18* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00

FUN IN THE SUN

Summer Fun for YOUTH 5 years & older

Get ready to bust out your sunscreen, hats and sunglasses. We will be spending the day in the sun with some of your favourite
beach-themed games and crafts. A bagged lunch is required.

Program #3422.28 AUG 26 F Onoway Heritage Centre Aug 19* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00
Program #3422.29 AUG 29 M Fallen Four Memorial, Mayerthorpe  Aug 22* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00
BLOW OUT BASH

Summer Fun for YOUTH 5 years & older
Summer is coming to an end and it's time to go out with a bang! Prepare to get soaked and messy. There will be plenty of games,
competitions, and races! Let’s make it a camp to remember! A bagged lunch is required.

Program #3422.30 AUG 30 TU Lessard Lake Outdoor Ed Centre Aug 23* 9:00AM to 3:00PM $25.00

* deadline for registration



FREE Family PROGRAMS

Come for fantastic games, interesting activities
and creative crafts - stay for the fun!

Programming is geared for 2-6 year-olds. Parents/guardians must attend with their children for the duration of program.
*Registration is separate from our other summer programs. To register contact Vivian McDonald by phone 780.284.9399 or by email
at Childcare@LSAC.ca Register early as space is limited.

ONOWAY PROGRAMS

The Onoway Heritage Centre is located at 4708 Lac Ste. Anne Trail. Weather permitting the program will take place outside in the
grassy area behind the building - follow signage. In case of poor weather, the program will be moved into the Alliance Centre
(gym) at the same location.

DINOSAURS

Ready for a prehistoric adventure? Dino themed crafts, games and exploration.
JULY 7 TH Onoway Heritage Centre 10:00AM to 12:00PM
MESSY PLAY

Let’s get messy! Action packed fun; come prepared to get messy.

JULY 13 W Onoway Heritage Centre 10:00AM to 12:00PM
SUPERHEROES

An action-packed day of all things superhero!

AUG 4 TH Onoway Heritage Centre 10:00AM to 12:00PM

FUN INTHE SUN

Ready for an action packed day in the sun? Come prepared for water fun - weather permitting.

AUG 24 W Onoway Heritage Centre 10:00AM to 12:00PM

LESSARD LAKE OUTDOOR EDUCATION CENTRE PROGRAM

The Lessard Lake Outdoor Education Centre is located adjacent to the Lessard Lake Public Campground, at 55416 Range Rd. 51 in
Lac Ste. Anne County (near the hamlets of Cherhill and Darwell). Weather permitting the program will take place outside but if the
weather is poor, the indoor centre will be utilized.

NATURE PROGRAM
Calling outdoor enthusiasts for a morning of exploration around Lessard Lake. The program will end at noon but feel free to stay
for a picnic (must supply your own picnic).

JUL 19 TU Lessard Lake Outdoor Ed Centre 10:00AM to 12:00PM

780.785.3411 www.LSAC.ca



Y

Summer Program Registration Form
i LAC STE. ANNE COUNTY 4

Community Services Department

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
DATE: WAIVER SUBMITTED: [] YES [] NO EMPLOYEE:

PRINT FIRST AND LAST NAME

CONTACT INFORMATION
i Parent/Guardian’s First and Last Name:

Mailing Address:

City: Province: Postal Code: Phone:
Street Address/Rural Address (blue sign):

' Cellular: Work Phone: Email:

Resident of (check the appropriate box):

[ Lac Ste. Anne County L] Village of Alberta Beach ~ [1 Summer Village (specify):
+ [ Town of Onoway [J Town of Mayerthorpe L] Other (specify):

' Emergency Contact (#1), First and Last Name:

Relationship: Phone: Cellular:

Emergency Contact (#2), First and Last Name:

Relationship: Phone: Cellular:

PARTICIPANT(S) INFORMATION
FIRST NAME LAST NAME DATE OF BIRTH PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM FEE

TOTAL $

. DAY TRIP INFORMATION (IF APPLICABLE)
' Participant’s Name: Departure/Arrival Location:

Medical Information/Allergies:

Participant’s Name: Departure/Arrival Location:

Medical Information/Allergies:

Incomplete registration forms will not be processed.

1 1780.785.3411 1 1.866.880.5722 www.LSAC.ca Page 1 of 2

LSAC SUMMER PROGRAM REGISTRATION FORM & LIABILITY V\/Alz\gtzg



LAC STE. ANNE COUNTY b

Summer Program Liability Waiver

Community Services Department

This document is to be signed by “the Participant”:
parent(s) or guardian(s):

together with the

in order to participate in the SUMMER

PROGRAMS (including children and youth), and related events and activities (collectively referred to as the “Event”).

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
We, the undersigned Participant and the parent(s) and/or guardian(s) of the Participant, are aware that the Event involves
inherent risks, dangers and hazards, involving all manner of injury or loss, including potentially serious or life-threatening

injury and death, including, but not limited to:

a.
b.

d.

the use of equipment, materials, or facilities related to the Event;

the actions or negligence of the Participant or other Participants in of the Event;

the actions or negligence of Lac Ste. Anne County or its councillors, officers, employees, agents or representatives
of any kind. (Collectively referred to as the “County”); and

Any additional risks arising out of the Event.

We, the undersigned Participant, and the parent(s) and/or guardian of the Participant, freely accept and assume all such
risks, dangers and hazards; and the possibility of injury, death, property damage, property loss or any other loss or

expense resulting to the Participant or myself/ourselves.

We, the undersigned Participant, and the parent(s) and/or guardian of the Participant, hereby agree as follows:

TO WAIVE ANY AND ALL CLAIMS of every nature and kind at law or equity or under any statute that | have or may

a.

have in the future against the County;

TO RELEASE THE COUNTY from any and all liability for injury, death, property damage, property loss or any other
loss or expense that | may suffer or that my next of kin or legal representatives may suffer as a result of participation
in or use of the Event, due to any cause whatsoever, including negligence on the part of the County;

TO HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFY THE COUNTY from any and all liability for injury, death, property damage,
property loss or any other loss or expense to any party, including myself, as a result of participation in or use of

the Event, or other financial loss or expense including, without restriction, legal expenses and costs on a solicitor-
and-his-own-client full indemnity basis in defending against such claims or enforcing the terms contained within

this document;

THAT THIS AGREEMENT WILL BE EFFECTIVE AND BINDING UPON myself, my heirs, next of kin, executors,

administrators and assigns; and

To allow the County to use photographs taken of myself or my child(ren) while attending or participating in an
Event. Photographs may be used to promote the County’s Events and or activities in newsletters, brochures,
advertisements intended for the general public. No other use of their photographs will be allowed.

I, the undersigned Participant and the parent(s) and/or guardian of the Participant, hereby acknowledge that we have
read the foregoing, and have had the opportunity to ask questions and clarifications before signing, and have explained
its meaning to the Participant. We acknowledge that we understand its content, import and meaning and hereby do
agree, approve and consent to the above. The personal information being collected is being done in accordance with
the Municipal Government Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (FOIP), and will be used as
required by the County’s staff for the purpose of program registrations, promotion of programs, accounting purposes,
and medical or emergency information.

Date: Participant Signature:

Parent/Guardian Signature:

1780.785.3411 1F 1.866.880.5722 www.LSAC.ca

Page 2 of 2
LSAC SUMMER PROGRAM REGISTRATION FORM & LIABILITY WA\Z\/OEZFZE

I



GET YOUR
WEST EDMONTON MALL
CHOICE PASS

Discounted pricing available!
The West Edmonton Mall Choice Pass allows you to enjoy:

An all-day entry pass An all-day rides pass
to the WEM World OR to Galaxyland
Waterpark Amusement Park

OR ANY TWO OF THE FOLLOWING:

¢ All day pass to Ice Palace (skate rental not included)

e All day pass to Marine Life (including Sea Life Caverns & Sea Lions’ Rock)

¢ One 18-hole Round of Mini-Golf at Professor WEM’s Adventure Golf
e One 18-hole round of Mini-Golf at Dragon’s Tale

e Two games of bowling (shoe rental not included) at Ed’s Rec Room

e One hour of billiards at Ed’s Rec Room

* .‘I.’.
e -

% e i AT T, L =7 - = By
= Ml TGRSO T | S Ol e swwes 0T

= o

Contact the Community Services department at 780.785.3411 (toll-free 1.866.880.5722)
to purchase your passes today. Order early to avoid delays in delivery time!

Passes only available through the Lac Ste. Anne County Administration office in Sangudo.

Please note that West Edmonton Mall Choice Passes are available year-round
by contacting the Community Services department.

WEST EDMONTON MALL



A Vory Special Heanks-!

2022 LSAC SUMMER ADVENTURES

Thank you to the Town of Onoway and the Village of Alberta Beach for assisting us with registrations.

( Lac Ste: Anvne County

Recreation &
Family and Community
FCSS Support Services




